

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 177 OF 2025

Alphonso Patrick D'souza ... Appellant

Vs.

M/s. Mass Jaks Associate Ventures ... Respondents

Mr. Nimay Dave a/w. Ms. Nandini Modi and Mr. Gaurav Patole i/b.
Khandparkar Law Office for the Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH 2025

ORDER :

1. Issue notice to respondent returnable on 13th June 2025.
2. In addition to court notice, learned Advocate for the appellant to serve respondent by private service and file service affidavit before the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]